

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.  
 DAY OF BID  
 BID OPENING: 1/10/2024 AT 11:00 AM

COUNTRY VILLAGE PLAYGROUND  
 TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON  
 70111 00



**Engineer's Estimate**

815 East Gate Drive  
 Suite 103  
 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054  
 P: (856) 235-7170

**Thor Construction Group,  
 LLC**

39 Girard Avenue  
 West Long Branch, NJ 07764  
 P: (973) 222-2162

**Shore Connection Inc.**

304 Forge Road, Unit 10  
 West Creek, NJ 08092  
 P: (609) 294-4990

**Command Co., Inc.**

1318 Antwerp Avenue  
 Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215  
 P: (609) 965-0399

**Vulcan Construction  
 Group, Inc.**

3 Hance Drive  
 Cookstown, NJ 08511  
 P: (848) 525-1201

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID: COUNTRY VILLAGE PLAYGROUND</b>													
1	Site Clearing, Earthwork and Excavation	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$42,100.00	\$42,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	8" Perforated HDPE Transport Pipe	200	LF	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$47.00	\$9,400.00
3	Underdrain System (Includes Drainage Stone)	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,335.00	\$22,335.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	Concrete, 4" Thick	80	SY	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$103.00	\$8,240.00	\$104.00	\$8,320.00
5	Concrete, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	20	SY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$103.00	\$2,060.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00
6	Concrete, 6" Thick	55	SY	\$120.00	\$6,600.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00
7	Concrete Curb	305	LF	\$50.00	\$15,250.00	\$35.00	\$10,675.00	\$50.00	\$15,250.00	\$42.00	\$12,810.00	\$40.00	\$12,200.00
8	DGA, 4" Thick	135	SY	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$19.00	\$2,565.00	\$43.00	\$5,805.00
9	DGA, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	20	SY	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
10	Accessible Parking Space Striping and Signage	2	UN	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
11	Chain Link Fence, 4' High	300	LF	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$82.00	\$24,600.00	\$43.00	\$12,900.00
12	Chain Link, 5' Wide Man Gate	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13	Chain Link, 12' Wide Maintenance Gate	1	UN	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
14	Park Bench with Concrete Pad, Complete	2	UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
15	Litter/Recycling Receptacle with Concrete Pad, Complete	2	UN	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
16	Playground Surfacing (Mulch)	550	SY	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$17.00	\$9,350.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>				<b>\$147,600.00</b>		<b>\$124,200.00</b>		<b>\$150,075.00</b>		<b>\$164,540.00</b>		<b>\$167,225.00</b>	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.  
 DAY OF BID  
 BID OPENING: 1/10/2024 AT 11:00 AM

COUNTRY VILLAGE PLAYGROUND  
 TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON  
 70111 00



**Rahn Contracting, LLC**

4268 S Black Horse Pike  
 Williamstown, NJ 08094

P: (856) 629-5097

**Coastline Excavating & Site Services, LLC**

37 Indian Trail  
 Southampton, NJ 08088

P: (856) 986-8363

**Twinn Cedars Landscape Construction Group, Inc.**

156 Grand Central Parkway  
 Bayville, NJ 08721

P: (732) 773-9716

**Seacoast Construction, Inc.**

15 Addington Court  
 East Brunswick, NJ 08816


P: (609) 654-2608 x334

**Herman's Trucking, Recycling & Landscape Supply, Inc.**

181 Jacobstown-Cookstown Road  
 Wrightstown, NJ 08562

P: (609) 758-3808

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID: COUNTRY VILLAGE PLAYGROUND</b>													
1	Site Clearing, Earthwork and Excavation	1	LS	\$21,575.00	\$21,575.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
2	8" Perforated HDPE Transport Pipe	200	LF	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$29.00	\$5,800.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00	\$60.28	\$12,056.00
3	Underdrain System (Includes Drainage Stone)	1	LS	\$25,250.00	\$25,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,679.50	\$21,679.50
4	Concrete, 4" Thick	80	SY	\$185.00	\$14,800.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00	\$99.00	\$7,920.00	\$166.38	\$13,310.40
5	Concrete, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	20	SY	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$81.00	\$1,620.00	\$254.50	\$5,090.00
6	Concrete, 6" Thick	55	SY	\$98.00	\$5,390.00	\$115.00	\$6,325.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$176.80	\$9,724.00
7	Concrete Curb	305	LF	\$58.00	\$17,690.00	\$75.00	\$22,875.00	\$69.00	\$21,045.00	\$50.00	\$15,250.00	\$59.67	\$18,199.35
8	DGA, 4" Thick	135	SY	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$39.00	\$5,265.00	\$27.00	\$3,645.00	\$5.75	\$776.25
9	DGA, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	20	SY	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$5.75	\$115.00
10	Accessible Parking Space Striping and Signage	2	UN	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	Chain Link Fence, 4' High	300	LF	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$39.00	\$11,700.00	\$66.20	\$19,860.00	\$116.05	\$34,815.00
12	Chain Link, 5' Wide Man Gate	1	UN	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
13	Chain Link, 12' Wide Maintenance Gate	1	UN	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00
14	Park Bench with Concrete Pad, Complete	2	UN	\$4,758.00	\$9,516.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$6,236.00	\$12,472.00
15	Litter/Recycling Receptacle with Concrete Pad, Complete	2	UN	\$4,047.00	\$8,094.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,290.00	\$8,580.00
16	Playground Surfacing (Mulch)	550	SY	\$39.50	\$21,725.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$49.00	\$26,950.00	\$72.00	\$39,600.00	\$15.45	\$8,497.50
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>				<b>\$170,550.00</b>		<b>\$175,850.00</b>		<b>\$182,582.00</b>		<b>\$182,815.00</b>		<b>\$183,900.00</b>	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. DAY OF BID BID OPENING: 1/10/2024 AT 11:00 AM				COUNTRY VILLAGE PLAYGROUND TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON 70111 00			
 <b>ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.</b> <i>Engineers - Planners - Scientists - Surveyors</i>				<b>Mathis Construction Co., Inc.</b>		<b>L.G.P. Contracting</b>	
				1510 Route 539, Suite 1 Little Egg Harbor Township NJ 08087 P: (609) 296-3728		32 La Cascata Clementon, NJ 08021 P: (856) 435-7564	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID: COUNTRY VILLAGE PLAYGROUND</b>							
1	Site Clearing, Earthwork and Excavation	1	LS	\$55,259.50	\$55,259.50	\$28,562.50	\$28,562.50
2	8" Perforated HDPE Transport Pipe	200	LF	\$93.00	\$18,600.00	\$352.80	\$70,560.00
3	Underdrain System (Includes Drainage Stone)	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$70,996.87	\$70,996.87
4	Concrete, 4" Thick	80	SY	\$153.00	\$12,240.00	\$95.50	\$7,640.00
5	Concrete, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	20	SY	\$153.00	\$3,060.00	\$95.50	\$1,910.00
6	Concrete, 6" Thick	55	SY	\$230.00	\$12,650.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00
7	Concrete Curb	305	LF	\$50.00	\$15,250.00	\$53.75	\$16,393.75
8	DGA, 4" Thick	135	SY	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00
9	DGA, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	20	SY	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
10	Accessible Parking Space Striping and Signage	2	UN	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,850.00	\$9,700.00
11	Chain Link Fence, 4' High	300	LF	\$54.65	\$16,395.00	\$65.25	\$19,575.00
12	Chain Link, 5' Wide Man Gate	1	UN	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$3,437.50	\$3,437.50
13	Chain Link, 12' Wide Maintenance Gate	1	UN	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00
14	Park Bench with Concrete Pad, Complete	2	UN	\$4,730.00	\$9,460.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00
15	Litter/Recycling Receptacle with Concrete Pad, Complete	2	UN	\$4,140.00	\$8,280.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
16	Playground Surfacing (Mulch)	550	SY	\$46.00	\$25,300.00	\$111.36	\$61,248.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>				<b>\$214,199.50</b>		<b>\$316,298.62</b>	